

Town of Needham, Massachusetts
Bid Results 23DPW211C Rosemary Street 16" Water Main

Blue Diamond Equipment Co., LLC - 73 East Belcher Road, Foxborough, MA 02035						Cedrone Trucking, Inc. - 231 Rangeway Road, Billerica, MA 01862							
X	OSHA Certification					X	OSHA Certification						
X	Certificate of Non-Collusion					X	Certificate of Non-Collusion						
X	Tax Compliance Certification					X	Tax Compliance Certification						
X	Certificate of Authorization for Bidding Rep					X	Certificate of Authorization for Bidding Rep						
X	References					X	References						
X	Bid Deposit					X	Bid Deposit						
X	Acknowledgment of Addendum					X	Acknowledgment of Addendum						
Rosemary Street 16" Water Main - 23DPW211C						Rosemary Street 16" Water Main - 23DPW211C							
Bid Item		Unit Price	Unit Type	Estimated Quantity	Total Anticipated Cost	Bid Item		Unit Price	Unit Type	Estimated Quantity	Total Anticipated Cost		
4.11	Police Details	\$50,000.00	Flat	X	1	\$50,000.00	4.11	Police Details	\$50,000.00	Flat	X	1	\$50,000.00
5.4.9e	Test Pits and Auger Borings	\$500.00	EA	x	5	\$2,500.00	5.4.9e	Test Pits and Auger Borings	\$2,500.00	EA	x	5	\$12,500.00
5.5.10a	Class B Rock Excavation	\$100.00	CY	x	10	\$1,000.00	5.5.10a	Class B Rock Excavation	\$50.00	CY	x	10	\$500.00
5.6.6b	Gravel Borrow (Type B)	\$0.01	CY	x	100	\$1.00	5.6.6b	Gravel Borrow (Type B)	\$20.00	CY	x	100	\$2,000.00
5.6.6f	Controlled Density Fill (Flowable Fill)	\$250.00	CY	x	30	\$7,500.00	5.6.6f	Controlled Density Fill (Flowable Fill)	\$130.00	CY	x	30	\$3,900.00
5.8.5a	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Sub-base Course	\$25.00	CY	x	100	\$2,500.00	5.8.5a	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Sub-base Course	\$25.00	CY	x	100	\$2,500.00
5.8.5b	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Base Course	\$25.00	CY	x	80	\$2,000.00	5.8.5b	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Base Course	\$30.00	CY	x	80	\$2,400.00
5.8.5c	Pavement Replacement - Binder Course	\$150.00	TON	x	120	\$18,000.00	5.8.5c	Pavement Replacement - Binder Course	\$250.00	TON	x	120	\$30,000.00
6.1.9b	16" CLDI Pipe	\$564.00	LF	x	600	\$338,400.00	6.1.9b	16" CLDI Pipe	\$450.00	LF	x	600	\$270,000.00
6.1.9c	12" CLDI Pipe	\$250.00	LF	x	30	\$7,500.00	6.1.9c	12" CLDI Pipe	\$175.00	LF	x	30	\$5,250.00
6.1.9g	Pipe Insulation, All Sizes	\$254.00	LF	x	120	\$30,480.00	6.1.9g	Pipe Insulation, All Sizes	\$110.00	LF	x	120	\$13,200.00
6.1.9h	Cap Main, All Sizes	\$750.00	EA	x	5	\$3,750.00	6.1.9h	Cap Main, All Sizes	\$2,000.00	EA	x	5	\$10,000.00
6.3.5a	16" Valves and Boxes	\$17,000.00	EA	x	3	\$51,000.00	6.3.5a	16" Valves and Boxes	\$23,000.00	EA	x	3	\$69,000.00
6.3.5b	12" Valves and Boxes	\$10,000.00	EA	x	1	\$10,000.00	6.3.5b	12" Valves and Boxes	\$15,000.00	EA	x	1	\$15,000.00
6.4.4a	New Fire Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$10,000.00	EA	x	1	\$10,000.00	6.4.4a	New Fire Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$11,400.00	EA	x	1	\$11,400.00
6.5.3a	Remove Existing Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$1,500.00	EA	x	1	\$1,500.00	6.5.3a	Remove Existing Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$500.00	EA	x	1	\$500.00
6.7.6a	Renew Water Service Lateral Water Main to Curb Stop at Property Line	\$5,000.00	EA	x	2	\$10,000.00	6.7.6a	Renew Water Service Lateral Water Main to Curb Stop at Property Line	\$6,000.00	EA	x	2	\$12,000.00
6.8.3a	Pressure Tests, Leakage Tests & Chlorination	\$5,000.00	LS	x	1	\$5,000.00	6.8.3a	Pressure Tests, Leakage Tests & Chlorination	\$15,000.00	LS	x	1	\$15,000.00
6.9.3a	Temp. Water Service - Incl. Excavations & All Incidental Work	\$16,000.00	LS	x	1	\$16,000.00	6.9.3a	Temp. Water Service - Incl. Excavations & All Incidental Work	\$25,000.00	LS	x	1	\$25,000.00
9.14.3b	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 6" Width	\$3.00	LF	x	2,400	\$7,200.00	9.14.3b	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 6" Width	\$2.00	LF	x	2,400	\$4,800.00
9.14.3c	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 12" Width	\$25.00	LF	x	150	\$3,750.00	9.14.3c	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 12" Width	\$5.00	LF	x	150	\$750.00
9.14.3d	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 24" Width	\$50.00	LF	x	50	\$2,500.00	9.14.3d	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 24" Width	\$9.00	LF	x	50	\$450.00
9.19.3a	Class I Temporary Pavement Course, Type I-1	\$150.00	TON	x	60	\$9,000.00	9.19.3a	Class I Temporary Pavement Course, Type I-1	\$180.00	TON	x	60	\$10,800.00
A	Total Not-To-Exceed Value (Sum of 4.11 : 9.19.3a)					\$589,581.00	A	Total Not-To-Exceed Value (Sum of 4.11 : 9.19.3a)				\$566,950.00	
B	Time of Completion (calendar days)					90 days	B	Time of Completion (calendar days)				90 days	
C	Prompt Payment Discount					___%/ ___ days	C	Prompt Payment Discount				___%/ ___ days	

Town of Needham, Massachusetts
Bid Results 23DPW211C Rosemary Street 16" Water Main

N. Cibotti, Inc. - 79 Roc Sam Park Road, Braintree, MA 02184						Revoli Construction Co., Inc. - 90 Earls Way, Franklin, MA 02038							
X	OSHA Certification					X	OSHA Certification						
X	Certificate of Non-Collusion					X	Certificate of Non-Collusion						
X	Tax Compliance Certification					X	Tax Compliance Certification						
X	Certificate of Authorization for Bidding Rep					X	Certificate of Authorization for Bidding Rep						
X	References					X	References						
X	Bid Deposit					X	Bid Deposit						
X	Acknowledgment of Addendum					Only 1	Acknowledgment of Addendum						
Rosemary Street 16" Water Main - 23DPW211C						Rosemary Street 16" Water Main - 23DPW211C							
Bid Item		Unit Price	Unit Type	Estimated Quantity	Total Anticipated Cost	Bid Item		Unit Price	Unit Type	Estimated Quantity	Total Anticipated Cost		
4.11	Police Details	\$50,000.00	Flat	X	1	\$50,000.00	4.11	Police Details	\$50,000.00	Flat	X	1	\$50,000.00
5.4.9e	Test Pits and Auger Borings	\$0.01	EA	x	5	\$0.05	5.4.9e	Test Pits and Auger Borings	\$0.01	EA	x	5	\$0.05
5.5.10a	Class B Rock Excavation	\$0.01	CY	x	10	\$0.10	5.5.10a	Class B Rock Excavation	\$0.01	CY	x	10	\$0.10
5.6.6b	Gravel Borrow (Type B)	\$25.00	CY	x	100	\$2,500.00	5.6.6b	Gravel Borrow (Type B)	\$0.01	CY	x	100	\$1.00
5.6.6f	Controlled Density Fill (Flowable Fill)	\$125.00	CY	x	30	\$3,750.00	5.6.6f	Controlled Density Fill (Flowable Fill)	\$0.01	CY	x	30	\$0.30
5.8.5a	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Sub-base Course	\$25.00	CY	x	100	\$2,500.00	5.8.5a	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Sub-base Course	\$0.01	CY	x	100	\$1.00
5.8.5b	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Base Course	\$25.00	CY	x	80	\$2,000.00	5.8.5b	Pavement Replacement - Gravel Base Course	\$0.01	CY	x	80	\$0.80
5.8.5c	Pavement Replacement - Binder Course	\$250.00	TON	x	120	\$30,000.00	5.8.5c	Pavement Replacement - Binder Course	\$0.01	TON	x	120	\$1.20
6.1.9b	16" CLDI Pipe	\$630.00	LF	x	600	\$378,000.00	6.1.9b	16" CLDI Pipe	\$525.00	LF	x	600	\$315,000.00
6.1.9c	12" CLDI Pipe	\$0.01	LF	x	30	\$0.30	6.1.9c	12" CLDI Pipe	\$475.00	LF	x	30	\$14,250.00
6.1.9g	Pipe Insulation, All Sizes	\$0.01	LF	x	120	\$1.20	6.1.9g	4" CLDI Pipe (Wrong Item Listed)	\$0.01	LF	x	120	\$1.20
6.1.9h	Cap Main, All Sizes	\$0.01	EA	x	5	\$0.05	6.1.9h	Pipe Insulation, All Sizes (Wrong Item Listed)	\$300.00	EA	x	5	\$1,500.00
6.3.5a	16" Valves and Boxes	\$20,000.00	EA	x	3	\$60,000.00	6.3.5a	16" Valves and Boxes	\$15,750.00	EA	x	3	\$47,250.00
6.3.5b	12" Valves and Boxes	\$15,000.00	EA	x	1	\$15,000.00	6.3.5b	12" Valves and Boxes	\$11,500.00	EA	x	1	\$11,500.00
6.4.4a	New Fire Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$15,000.00	EA	x	1	\$15,000.00	6.4.4a	New Fire Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$14,500.00	EA	x	1	\$14,500.00
6.5.3a	Remove Existing Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$2,000.00	EA	x	1	\$2,000.00	6.5.3a	Remove Existing Hydrant and Appurtenant Work	\$750.00	EA	x	1	\$750.00
6.7.6a	Renew Water Service Lateral Water Main to Curb Stop at Property Line	\$8,000.00	EA	x	2	\$16,000.00	6.7.6a	Renew Water Service Lateral Water Main to Curb Stop at Property Line	\$8,500.00	EA	x	2	\$17,000.00
6.8.3a	Pressure Tests, Leakage Tests & Chlorination	\$7,000.00	LS	x	1	\$7,000.00	6.8.3a	Pressure Tests, Leakage Tests & Chlorination	\$10,000.00	LS	x	1	\$10,000.00
6.9.3a	Temp. Water Service - Incl. Excavations & All Incidental Work	\$30,000.00	LS	x	1	\$30,000.00	6.9.3a	Temp. Water Service - Incl. Excavations & All Incidental Work	\$9,500.00	LS	x	1	\$9,500.00
9.14.3b	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 6" Width	\$0.01	LF	x	2,400	\$24.00	9.14.3b	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 6" Width	\$0.01	LF	x	2,400	\$24.00
9.14.3c	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 12" Width	\$0.01	LF	x	150	\$1.50	9.14.3c	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 12" Width	\$0.01	LF	x	150	\$1.50
9.14.3d	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 24" Width	\$0.01	LF	x	50	\$0.50	9.14.3d	Reflectorized Epoxy Line, 24" Width	\$0.01	LF	x	50	\$0.50
9.19.3a	Class I Temporary Pavement Course, Type I-1	\$250.00	TON	x	60	\$15,000.00	9.19.3a	Class I Temporary Pavement Course, Type I-1	\$100.00	TON	x	60	\$6,000.00
A	Total Not-To-Exceed Value (Sum of 4.11 : 9.19.3a)				\$628,777.70	A	Total Not-To-Exceed Value (Sum of 4.11 : 9.19.3a)				\$497,281.65		
B	Time of Completion (calendar days)				100 days	B	Time of Completion (calendar days)				365 days		
C	Prompt Payment Discount				___%/___ days	C	Prompt Payment Discount				___%/___ days		